HB0430/403324/1

BY: Delegate Impallaria

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 430, AS AMENDED (First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1 of the Economic Matters Committee Amendments (HB0430/233990/1), strike in their entirety Amendment Nos. 1, 2, and 3.

On page 2 of the Economic Matters Committee Amendments, strike Amendment No. 4 in its entirety.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1 of the bill, in the sponsor line, strike "and Waldstreicher" and substitute "<u>Waldstreicher, and Healey</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 3 of the bill, in line 13, strike "AT LEAST ONE-HALF" and substitute "ANY".

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 4 of the bill, in line 12, strike "**\$11.95**" and substitute "**<u>\$10.63</u>**".